
Atlantic West LO
609-625-3976 
Tamika McNair
Tamika.McNair@dcf.nj.gov
Gary King 
Gary.King@dcf.nj.gov 
Bridget Bradshaw 
Bridget.Bradshaw@dcf.nj.gov

Atlantic East LO
609-441-3164 
Jessica Shockey
Jessica.Shockey@dcf.nj.gov
Jacqueline Cudworth
Jacqueline.Cudworth@dcf.nj.gov
Karol Buch
Karol.Buch@dcf.nj.gov

ATLANTIC

Shante Singletary
Shante.Singletary@dcf.nj.gov

BURLINGTON
Burlington East LO 
609-265-6900 
Nanette Lieggi
Nanette.Lieggi@dcf.nj.gov

Burlington West  LO
609-880-9300
Kinta Thornton
Kinta.Thornton@dcf.nj.gov

Cumberland East LO
856-794-5871 
Migdalia Laboy
Migdalia.Laboy@dcf.nj.gov

Cumberland West LO
856-453-3830
Ute Propert
Ute.Propert@dcf.nj.gov
Yocasta Ramos
Yocasta.Ramos@dcf.nj.gov

CUMBERLAND

Sharon Kelly (primary)
Sharon.Kelly@dcf.nj.gov

Sussex LO 
800-383-8400
Charlene Castello 
Charlene.Castello@dcf.nj.gov

Hilary M. Shprecher 
Hilary.Shprecher@dcf.nj.gov
Dorian Szymczak  
Dorian.Szymczak@dcf.nj.gov

SUSSEX

MORRIS/SUSSEX/PASSAIC AREA OFFICE

Union Central LO
908-497-1488 
Jamie Roberts
Jamie.Roberts@dcf.nj.gov
Carlos Novoa
Carlos.Novoa@dcf.nj.gov

Union East LO
908-820-3000 
JC Gilbert
JC.Gilbert@dcf.nj.gov
Chrysantia Falconer (primary)
Chrysantia.Falconer@dcf.nj.gov

UNION
Union West LO
908-754-0952 
Alice Salazar
Alice.Salazar@dcf.nj.gov

IAIU Central
201-615-4738 
Colleen Burke-Halloran
Colleen.Burke-Halloran@dcf.nj.gov
Angela Johnson
Angela.Johnson@dcf.nj.gov

IAIU
IAIU North
973-523-6090 
Theresa Anazodo
Theresa.Anazodo@dcf.nj.gov
Ivelisse Restrepo
Ivelisse.Restrepo@dcf.nj.gov

IAIU South
609-597-2912 
Vacant

Warren LO 
908-689-7000 
Jenna Somogyi
Jenna.Somogyi@dcf.nj.gov
Yana Moore-McCarthy
Yana.Moore-McCarthy@dcf.nj.gov
Shania Foxworth
Shania.Foxworth@dcf.nj.gov

WARREN

609-888-7000

CP&P CENTRAL OFFICE

Camden East LO 
856-772-0152 
Tara Sinclair
Tara.Sinclair@dcf.state.nj.us 

Camden North LO 
856-338-5530 
Tanya Enyoasah 
Tanya.Enyoasah@dcf.nj.gov
Lorrisa Brady 
Lorrisa.Brady@dcf.nj.gov

Camden Central LO
856-338-5545 
Darrell Braswell
Darrell.Braswell@dcf.nj.gov
Dana Hamilton
Dana.Hamilton@dcf.nj.gov

Camden South LO
856-770-1073 
Michael Santori
Michael.Santori@dcf.nj.gov

CAMDEN

609-888-7592, 1-800-847-5027
Iyonia Guinyard
Iyonia.Guinyard@dcf.nj.gov
Andrea Mitreuter
Andrea.Mitreuter@dcf.nj.gov
Meghan Klein
Meghan.Klein@dcf.nj.gov

ADOPTION  
OPERATIONS

IAIU Metro
973-648-0289 
Jennie Rosario
Jennie.Rosario@dcf.nj.gov

Kristen VanTassel 
Kristen.VanTassel @dcf.nj.gov
Isabel Mendoza
Isabel.Mendoza@dcf.nj.gov
Ty Scheffler
Ty.Scheffler@dcf.nj.gov
Kathryn Vanhouten 
Kathryn.Vanhouten @dcf.nj.gov
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BERGEN
Bergen Central LO
201-291-0579 
Emma Pennino
Emma.Pennino@dcf.nj.gov

Bergen South LO 
201-996-8900 
Megalena Sandoval
Megalena.Sandoval@dcf.nj.gov
Patricia Sprague
Patricia.Sprague@dcf.nj.gov 
Sierra Spriggs
Sierra.Spriggs@dcf.nj.gov
Loriana De Martinis
Loriana.Martinis@dcf.nj.gov
Jessica Bennett
Jessica.Bennett@dcf.nj.gov

OFFICE OF  
ADVOCACY

Cape May LO
609-463-9652 
Kaetlyn West
Kaetlyn.West@dcf.nj.gov

CAPE MAY

LGBTQIA+

Safe Space Directory

Candice Webb
Safe Space Coordinator
609-888-7100 ext. 3407
Candice.Webb@dcf.nj.gov

WWW.NJ.GOV/DCF



Hudson South LO
201-823-5000 
Shannon Fields
Shannon.Fields@dcf.nj.gov
Andrew Blake
Andrew.Blake@dcf.nj.gov
Kendra Law
Kendra.Law@dcf.nj.gov
Jennifer Wisely

HUDSON (cont.)

Morris West LO
973-927-0931
Taylor Sumliner
Taylor.Sumliner@dcf.nj.gov
Hayleen Rodriguez 
Hayleen.Rodriguez@dcf.nj.gov
Alex Vargas  
Alex.Vargas@dcf.nj.gov
Nicole Minniti 
Nicole.Minniti@dcf.nj.gov
Tania Mercedes 
Tania.Mercedes@dcf.nj.gov
Cristina Perez 
Cristina.Perez@dcf.nj.gov 
Jeanette Pimentel 
Jeanette.Pimentel@dcf.nj.gov

Ocean North LO
732-901-4198 #2034
Jim Daly
Jim.Daly@dcf.nj.gov
Wendy Kenduck
Wendy.Kenduck@dcf.nj.gov

Ocean South LO 
732-908-5900
Elisca Joy
Elisca.Joy@dcf.nj.gov
Paul Olenick 
Paul.Olenick@dcf.nj.gov

OCEAN

ESSEX

Essex Central  LO
973-396-5300 
Brendaliz McGinnis 
Brendaliz.McGinnis@dcf.nj.gov

Essex South LO 
973-218-7400
Tamika Dickey 
Tamika.Dickey@dcf.nj.gov

Essex North LO 
973-913-8500 
Victor Anderson
Victor.Anderson@dcf.nj.gov
Aqueelah Shabazz, 973-913-8374 
Aqueelah.Shabazz@dcf.nj.gov
Quiana James 
Quiana.James@dcf.nj.gov

Essex Area Office 
973-648-0124 
Colleen McCollum
Colleen.McCollum@dcf.nj.gov 
Lenora Humphrey
Lenora.Humphrey@dcf.nj.gov 
Sarah Steadman
Sarah.Steadman@dcf.nj.gov

Hudson North LO
201-590-6700 
Natalie Cabrera 
Natalie.Cabrera@dcf.nj.gov
Apollonia Pinzas
Apollonia.Pinzas@dcf.nj.gov 
Caridad Santana
Caridad.Santana@dcf.nj.gov

Hudson Central LO
201-795-0423 
Rymelle White
Rymelle.White@dcf.nj.gov
Tara Horn
Tara.Horn@dcf.nj.gov
Quiana Witcher 
Quiana.Witcher@dcf.nj.gov

Hudson West LO
201-590-6400 
Olivia Ahumada
Olivia.Ahumada@dcf.nj.gov

HUDSON

Gina Kirk
Gina.Kirk@dcf.nj.gov 
 
Monmouth Northern LO
732-571-2190
Enzert Hewitt
Enzert.Hewitt@dcf.nj.gov
Leighann Josey
Leighann.Josey@dcf.nj.gov

Monmouth Southern LO
732-897-6300
Loriann Miller
Loriann.Miller@dcf.nj.gov
Megan Parker
Megan.Parker@dcf.nj.gov
Jennifer Troese
Jennifer.Troese@dcf.nj.gov
Danielle Seneca
Danielle.Seneca@dcf.nj.gov

MONMOUTH

Morris East LO 
973-829-3600
Loretta Houston 
Loretta.Houston@dcf.nj.gov
Jamie O’Leary  
Jamie.O’Leary @dcf.nj.gov
Kelly Mason  
Kelly.Mason@dcf.nj.gov 
Shanae Quockco  
Shanae.Quockco@dcf.nj.gov 

MORRIS

Mercer North LO
609-530-7200 
India Duncan
India.Duncan@dcf.nj.gov 
 

Mercer South LO
1-800-392-2721 #2014 
Arlene Aparicio-Contreras
Arlene.Aparicio-Contreras@dcf.nj.gov
Tiffany Zegraski
Tiffany.Zegraski@dcf.nj.gov

Tiesha Valentine
Tiesha.Valentine@dcf.nj.gov 
Amanda Greely
Amanda.Greely@dcf.nj.gov
Katherine Twomey
Katherine.Twomey@dcf.nj.gov
Jennifer Council
Jennifer.Council@dcf.nj.gov 
Reva Thompson
Reva.Thompson@dcf.nj.gov
Agnieszka Feulner
Agnieszka.Feulner@dcf.nj.gov
Lana Whitehead
Lana.Whitehead@dcf.nj.gov

MERCER

Jakia Brown   
Jakia.Brown @dcf.nj.gov

OFFICE OF 
MONITORING

Middlesex Coastal  LO
732-376-4700 #4877
Theresa Lesniowski
Theresa.Lesniowski@dcf.nj.gov
Marissa Curcio 
Marissa.Curcio@dcf.nj.gov

Middlesex Central LO 
732-287-1840 #1147 
Sheira Director-Nowark
Sheira.Director-Nowark@dcf.nj.gov

Middlesex West LO
732-980-9312 #3422
Luciana Lyde  
Luciana.Lyde@dcf.nj.gov
Yskauris “Scotti” Campaniolo  
Yskauris.Campaniolo@dcf.nj.gov

MIDDLESEX

Newark Center City LO 
973-648-4200
Kakilia Kinsey 
Kakilia.Kinsey@dcf.nj.gov
Latoya Nannan 
Latoya.Nannan@dcf.nj.gov

Newark South LO 
973-648-2400 
Anita Dickens 
Anita.Dickens@dcf.nj.gov
Mary Clark 
Mary.Clark@dcf.nj.gov

Newark Northeast LO
973-648-2960 
Sandrea Jones
Sandrea.Jones@dcf.nj.gov
Lisa Gay
Lisa.Gay@dcf.nj.gov
Edgar Ramos-Flores
Edgar.Ramos-Flores@dcf.nj.gov

Hunterdon LO
908-782-8784 #125 
Christine Tribus
Christine.Tribus@dcf.nj.gov 
Nevada Fullerton
Nevada.Fullerton@dcf.nj.gov
Mary Drahofsky
Mary.Drahofsky@dcf.nj.gov

HUNTERDON

Passaic Central LO 
973-977-4525
Nicole Schmidberger
Nicole.Schmidberger@dcf.nj.gov
Philip Magda 
Philip.Magda@dcf.nj.gov
Cynthia Fermin 
Cynthia.Fermin@dcf.nj.gov
Araceli Batiz 
Araceli Batiz@dcf.nj.gov
Crystal Jacobs 
Crystal.Jacobs@dcf.nj.gov

Passaic Northern LO
973-523-6090
Shellie Cross 
Shellie.Cross@dcf.nj.gov
Carolina Cavani  
Carolina.Cavani@dcf.nj.gov
Ruth Bazzano 
Ruth.Bazzano@dcf.nj.gov
Barbara Grice 
Barbara.Grice@dcf.nj.gov 
Craig Salerno 
Craig.Salerno@dcf.nj.gov
Taylor DeSantis 
Taylor.DeSantis@dcf.nj.gov

PASSAIC

Salem LO 
856-339-6600
Craig Jespersen 
Craig.Jespersen@dcf.nj.gov 
Desiree Wlkins 
Desiree.Wilkins@dcf.nj.gov

SALEM

GLOUCESTER
Gloucester/Cumberland/
Salem Area Office 
973-582-3964 
Shawnda Brown
Shawnda.Brown@dcf.nj.gov
Tanisha Still  
Tanisha.Still@dcf.nj.gov

Gloucester East LO
856-582-1238 

Gloucester West LO
856-853-5525 
Chelsea Porter
Chelsea.Porter@dcf.nj.gov

SOMERSET
Somerset LO 
908-526-5030 
Michelle DuFour 
Michelle.DuFour@dcf.nj.gov
Sarita Perrot
Sarah.Perrot@dcf.nj.gov


